B Liquidity risk (cont'd)

As at 31 March 2020  Less than 1
year

 1-5 year  More than 5
years

 Total

Other payables 202.72   -   -   202.72
Debt securities 59.88   911.61   -   971.49
Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 10,752.29   8,265.68   358.38   19,376.35
Subordinated Liabilities 244.36   1,585.91   1,064.88   2,895.15
Deposits 19,725.78   26,811.41   2.12   46,539.31
Other financial liabilities 374.35   -   -   374.35

C.1 Market risk - Interest rate risk
C.1.1 Liabilities

Interest rate risk exposure

Below is the overall exposure of the Group to interest rate risk:

Particulars 31 March 2021 31 March 2020
Debt securities

Variable rate -   -
Fixed rate -   766.64

Borrowings (other than debt securities)
Variable rate -   300.00
Fixed rate 18,447.37   17,110.66

Subordinated liabilities
Variable rate -   -
Fixed rate 1,994.20   1,806.58

Sensitivity

Impact on profit before tax
31 March 2021  31 March 2020

Interest sensitivity*

Interest rates – increase by 0.50% -   1.50
Interest rates – decrease by 0.50% -   (1.50)
* Holding all other variables constant

C.1.2 Assets

C.2 Market risk - Price risk

Exposure

Sensitivity

Impact on profit before tax
 31 March 2021  31 March 2020

Mutual Funds
Net assets value – increase by 1% 1.18   1.04
Net assets value – decrease by 1% (1.18)   (1.04)

46  Capital management
The Group’s capital management objectives are
- to ensure the Group’s ability to continue as a going concern
- to provide an adequate return to shareholders

Management assesses the Group’s capital requirements in order to maintain an efficient overall financing structure while avoiding excessive leverage.
This takes into account the subordination levels of the Group’s various classes of debt. The Group manages the capital structure and makes
adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions and the risk characteristics of the underlying assets. In order to maintain or adjust the